

A recognition/reward program for CUSD high school students.

Student Commitment:

- Enroll in program during freshman year
- Record 100 hours of approved community service by April 1st of student's senior year
- Obtain a cumulative 3.4 or greater GPA by their senior year
- Maintain attendance at 95% or greater

Step 1: Enroll online through Infinite Campus

- Sign in through student account, parent login will not work
- ➤ MORE hyperlink will take you to IMPACT page
- Once student opts in, the same link is used to enter hours electronically

Step 2: Visit our website ChandlerEdFoundation.org

- > Search homepage IMPACT link is found halfway down on main page
- Download a Community Service Activity Form to document volunteer time
- ➤ **Obtain** the supervisor's email address to be used for verification
- Maintain a portfolio at home, used for scholarship submissions and to verify hours should any issue arise. Forms are not turned in or uploaded.

Step 3: Volunteer in your community

- **Review** rules on the website and community service form
 - Volunteering for family or for a religious organization (place of worship) does not qualify for service hours
- Complete the Community Service Activity Form after completion of volunteer time

Step 4: Submit your hours

- Submit hours through the IMPACT link on Infinite Campus
- Verify hours were received correctly within 2 weeks of submission under the ICS and ICS Community Service tabs in Infinite Campus
- Let us know if you need assistance: ChandlerEdFoundation@cusd80.com

Program Link: https://www.chandleredfoundation.org/what-we-do/invest-in-students/impact-program.html

Students who meet program criteria by April 1st of their graduating year receive:

- **Designation** as an IMPACT Chandler Scholar
- **Orange cord** for graduation
- Noted in graduation program
- Certificate of Recognition
- Invitation to ICS Recognition Reception

Scholarship Application:

- Students designated as an IMPACT Chandler Scholar are **considered qualified** to apply for a **competitive ICS Scholarship**. The career specialist at each high school will be notified and an email will be sent to the student's email as listed in Infinite Campus.
- ➤ The scholarship application and essay question can be found on the Foundation's website under What We Do − Invest in Students − IMPACT Chandler Seniors.

 Applications are due early in April of the student's senior year.

Link: https://www.chandleredfoundation.org/what-we-do/invest-in-students/impact-chandler-seniors.html

Students are notified by email about scholarship awards. Scholarship amounts may vary based on funding received each year. In 2018, over 72, \$1,000 scholarships were awarded.

Questions? Please email us at ChandlerEdFoundation@cusd80.com